Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Monday, 19 June 2023 08:22

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: URGENT COURT ROLLS BEFORE MUNZHELELE J et RETIEF J

Attachments: JUDGE RETIEF'S URGENT COURT ROLL.pdf; JUDGE MUNZHELELE'S URGENT COURT ROLL.pdf

B
General Manager
p’ |

PRETORIA SOCIETY OF ,

\[‘]“»L]L':Rll"\ +27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretonabar.coza

Steven House | 1st Floor | Brookhyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretona | 01f

From: Kgomotso Ramokoka <KRamokoka@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, June 16, 2023 5:48 PM

To: hesl@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.z3;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admi@csadvocates.co.za;
nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@Ilawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@Issa.org.za; jhbadaadmin@Ilaw.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; ppv
<ppv@ppv.co.za>; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-Fa@justice.gov.za

Cc: Christinah Msimango <ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za>; Michele Campbell <MCampbell@judiciary.org.za>; Rector
Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: RE: URGENT COURT ROLLS BEFORE MUNZHELELE J et RETIEF J

Dear All

Kindly find the attached urgent court rolls before the Honourable Judge Munzhelele and the Honourable
Judge Retief.

Regards

Ramokoka F. Kgomotso

SECRETARY TO JUDGE MUNZHELELE

GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT, PRETORIA
EIGHTH FLOOR, RooM 8.8

CORNER PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0001
Office No: (012) 315 7585
E-mail:KRamokoka®@judiciary.orq.za
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
EEPUBLIC OF 30U TH AFRICA

Disclaimer




The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37

Cnr Madiba a

nd Paul Kruger street

Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 20™ JUNE 2023

NUMBERS

10.

12.

18.

JUDGE: MUNZHELELE J (MS)

SECRETARY: KGOMOTSO RAMOKOKA

PARTIES

(EX-PARTE) LAND BANK

PIETER WILLEM ADRIAAN
STEYN VS MARIA ELIZABETH
STRAUSS PLUS FIVE OTHERS
No Documents On Caselines
TIMMDEK (PTY(LTD VS EVA-
LAST DISTRIBUTORS (PTY])
LTD PLUS ONE

No Documents On Caselines
OASIS WATER (PTY) LTD VS
VAN GEG WATER (PTY) LTD
OASIS WATER PLUS FOUR
OTHERS

PHINDILE SMANGELE
NXUMALO VS MOSES
OSENYENG MMUTLANE

NATHANEAL STYLIANOS
COSTA VS ABSA BANK LIMITED

MARIO PANAYIOTIS
KARALLINEAS PLUS FOUR
OTHERS VS THE CITY OF
TSHWANE METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPALITY

CASE NUMBERS

2023-047676

23/06/2023

2023-048324

2023-049206

2023-026088

5065/2022

2022-022234

B34/2023

REMOVED

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 20" June 2023



19.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

31.

41.

45.

47.

48.

IMPERIAL LOGISTICS 2023-054694
ADVANCE (PTY) LTD VS THE

MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT

PRETORIA PLUS NINE OTHERS

AIDEN SCOTT WYN HUGHES 2023-055316
VS THE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

PIETER STEENKAMP PLUS 2023-055748
ONE VS THE MASTER OF

NORTH GAUTENG HIGH

COURT PRETORIA

CORNELIS JANSEN VAN DER 2023-055764
MERWE PLUS FIVE OTHERS VS

KABELO BARON BODIBE PLUS

TWO OTHERS

ROYALE ENERGY GROUP 2023-056005
(PTY) LTD VS WF FUNERAL

ADVISORS (PTY) LTD PLUS

THREE OTHERS 19/06/2023

DEON MARIUS BOTHA PLUS 2023-056043
THREE OTHERS VS MARIANNE
VAN DER MERWE PLUS ONE

G AND H TRANSPORT AND 2023-057745
REPAIRS VS CHAREEN
ROBINSON PLUS FIVE OTHERS

MHB CONSTRUCTION (PTY) 2023-057902
LTD PLUS ONE VS SUDA

ENTERPRISES SA (PTY) LTD

PLUS THREE OTHERS

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES B2328/2023.
AFRICA (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE

VS GERT LOUWRENS STEYN 19/06/2023
DE WET PLUS FOUR OTHERS

JASON CHRISTOPHER VS 38159/2021
COGGON VS ELRIKA VOS

INCAMERA 2023-057902

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 20" June 2023
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Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 20™ JUNE 2023

NUMBERS

11.

15.

20.

23.

30.

32.

JUDGE: RETIEF J (MS)

SECRETARY: CHRISTINAH MSIMANGO

PARTIES

KENEOUE MPONYAMANE VS
NTODENI SHADRACK
NENUNGWI PLUS TWO
OTHERS

ESKOM HOLDINGS SOC LTD
VS THE CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
PLUS FOURV OTHERS
DOROTHY RAMUSHU VS
ITUMELENG GREGORY
TREVOR MOGOLANE PLUS
ONE

SIMPHIWE EMOGEN NTULI
PLUS ONE VS MOSES
MASHODO MODAU

MBT PETROLEUM (PTY) NLTD
VS GREENTREES SERVICE
STATION (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE

SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL
PRACTICE COUNCIL VS
NOSIPHO THEMBEKA ZIBANI

ALI HASHI VS SHERIFF
PRETORIA WEST PLUS TWO
OTHERS

JACOB VELAPHI SIMELANE VS
RENEILWE GIVEN SIMELANE

CASE NUMBERS

2023-048324

2023-051380

21431/2022

2023-053821

REMOVED
2023-054697

B1326/2023

27673/2022

12366/2022

19/06/2023

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 20" June 2023



33.

34.

36.

37.

38.

46.

SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL 39950/2021
PRACTICE COUNCIL VS

DRAPER WAYNE ANTHONY

MUZOMUHLE BONGUMUSA 2023-052136

MTHEMBU VS MAGISTRATE
MORONGWA SHEILA MSIBI
PLUS TWO OTHERS

MERAFONG CITY LOCAL 2023-057094
MUNICIPALITY VS QUILL
ASSOCIATES (PTY) LTD

(EX-PARTE) CLAIRWYN B1777/2023
RAPLEY
ROYAL CHAMPIONS B2964/2023

ASSEMBLY NPC VS STANDARD Family Corurt Matter
BANK OF SOUTH AFRICA (PTY)
LTD PLUS FIVE OTHERS

JOHAN FRANCOIS 38793/2022
ENGELBRECHT PLUS ONE VS

ININGI COAL (PTY) LTD PLUS

TWO OTHERS

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 20" June 2023



Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 20" June 2023



Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 20" June 2023
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