Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Monday, 19 June 2023 08:22

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: URGENT COURT ROLLS BEFORE MUNZHELELE J et RETIEF J

Attachments: JUDGE RETIEF'S URGENT COURT ROLL.pdf; JUDGE MUNZHELELE'S URGENT COURT ROLL.pdf



Etienne Cilliers General Manager

+27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoriabar.co.za Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 018

From: Kgomotso Ramokoka < KRamokoka@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, June 16, 2023 5:48 PM

To: hes1@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; reception@loftusadv.co.za; stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admi@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadaadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; ppv <ppv@ppv.co.za>; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-Fa@justice.gov.za

Cc: Christinah Msimango < ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za>; Michele Campbell < MCampbell@judiciary.org.za>; Rector Kganedi < RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale < NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu < MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: RE: URGENT COURT ROLLS BEFORE MUNZHELELE J et RETIEF J

Dear All

Kindly find the attached urgent court rolls before the Honourable Judge Munzhelele and the Honourable Judge Retief.

Regards



Ramokoka F. Kgomotso
SECRETARY TO JUDGE MUNZHELELE
GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT, PRETORIA
EIGHTH FLOOR, ROOM 8.8
CORNER PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0001
Office No: (012) 315 7585
E-mail:KRamokoka@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37 Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger street

Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 20TH JUNE 2023

JUDGE: MUNZHELELE J (MS)

SECRETARY: KGOMOTSO RAMOKOKA

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS
1.	(EX-PARTE) LAND BANK	2023-047676 23/06/2023
3.	PIETER WILLEM ADRIAAN STEYN VS MARIA ELIZABETH STRAUSS PLUS FIVE OTHERS No Documents On Caselines	2023-048324
5.	TIMMDEK (PTY(LTD VS EVA- LAST DISTRIBUTORS (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE No Documents On Caselines	2023-049206
9.	OASIS WATER (PTY) LTD VS VAN GEG WATER (PTY) LTD OASIS WATER PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2023-026088
10.	PHINDILE SMANGELE NXUMALO VS MOSES OSENYENG MMUTLANE	5065/2022
12.	NATHANEAL STYLIANOS COSTA VS ABSA BANK LIMITED	2022-022234
18.	MARIO PANAYIOTIS KARALLINEAS PLUS FOUR OTHERS VS THE CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY	REMOVED

19.	IMPERIAL LOGISTICS ADVANCE (PTY) LTD VS THE MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT PRETORIA PLUS NINE OTHERS	2023-054694
24.	AIDEN SCOTT WYN HUGHES VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2023-055316
25.	PIETER STEENKAMP PLUS ONE VS THE MASTER OF NORTH GAUTENG HIGH COURT PRETORIA	2023-055748
26.	CORNELIS JANSEN VAN DER MERWE PLUS FIVE OTHERS VS KABELO BARON BODIBE PLUS TWO OTHERS	2023-055764
27.	ROYALE ENERGY GROUP (PTY) LTD VS WF FUNERAL ADVISORS (PTY) LTD PLUS THREE OTHERS	2023-056005 19/06/2023
28.	DEON MARIUS BOTHA PLUS THREE OTHERS VS MARIANNE VAN DER MERWE PLUS ONE	2023-056043
31.	G AND H TRANSPORT AND REPAIRS VS CHAREEN ROBINSON PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2023-057745
41.	MHB CONSTRUCTION (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE VS SUDA ENTERPRISES SA (PTY) LTD PLUS THREE OTHERS	2023-057902
45.	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AFRICA (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE VS GERT LOUWRENS STEYN DE WET PLUS FOUR OTHERS	B2328/2023. 19/06/2023
47.	JASON CHRISTOPHER VS COGGON VS ELRIKA VOS	38159/2021
48.	INCAMERA	2023-057902



Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37 Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger street Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 20TH JUNE 2023

JUDGE: RETIEF J (MS)

SECRETARY: CHRISTINAH MSIMANGO

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS
2.	KENEOUE MPONYAMANE VS NTODENI SHADRACK NENUNGWI PLUS TWO OTHERS	2023-048324
7.	ESKOM HOLDINGS SOC LTD VS THE CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY PLUS FOURV OTHERS	2023-051380
11.	DOROTHY RAMUSHU VS ITUMELENG GREGORY TREVOR MOGOLANE PLUS ONE	21431/2022
15.	SIMPHIWE EMOGEN NTULI PLUS ONE VS MOSES MASHODO MODAU	2023-053821 REMOVED
20.	MBT PETROLEUM (PTY) NLTD VS GREENTREES SERVICE STATION (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE	2023-054697
23.	SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL VS NOSIPHO THEMBEKA ZIBANI	B1326/2023
30.	ALI HASHI VS SHERIFF PRETORIA WEST PLUS TWO OTHERS	27673/2022
32.	JACOB VELAPHI SIMELANE VS RENEILWE GIVEN SIMELANE	12366/2022
		19/06/2023

33.	SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL VS DRAPER WAYNE ANTHONY	39950/2021
34.	MUZOMUHLE BONGUMUSA MTHEMBU VS MAGISTRATE MORONGWA SHEILA MSIBI PLUS TWO OTHERS	2023-052136
36.	MERAFONG CITY LOCAL MUNICIPALITY VS QUILL ASSOCIATES (PTY) LTD	2023-057094
37.	(EX-PARTE) CLAIRWYN RAPLEY	B1777/2023
38.	ROYAL CHAMPIONS ASSEMBLY NPC VS STANDARD BANK OF SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD PLUS FIVE OTHERS	B2964/2023 Family Corurt Matter
46.	JOHAN FRANCOIS ENGELBRECHT PLUS ONE VS ININGI COAL (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS	38793/2022